

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: August 14, 2018 Media Contact: Shannon Hiller hillershannon@yahoo.com 702-217-0901

## **Two New Commercial Lending Promotions Announced at CCCU**

[Las Vegas, Nev.] August 14, 2018 – <u>Clark County Credit Union</u> (CCCU) recently announced that two key positions have changed in the commercial lending department. Josh Haldeman was promoted from Vice President of Commercial Lending to Chief Lending Officer and Daniel Reese will take over the position of Vice President of Commercial Lending.

"The newly created C-level position in lending shows the credit union's growth in the commercial lending and our commitment to providing even more businesses with the financing they need to expand," said Matt Kershaw, CEO of CCCU.

Haldeman has been growing and developing a commercial and industrial lending culture within the credit union. In his new position, he will continue to create new and competitive lending programs for CCCU members.

Haldeman spent his whole life in Las Vegas, obtaining a degree in Marketing from the University of Nevada Las Vegas. He is actively involved with the youth of the community through the Boy Scouts of America as well as being a mentor through the CCSD school and community partnership program.

-MORE-

Reese will maintain CCCU's commercial lending portfolio, listening to members' needs and answering their questions about commercial credit and lending. He says CCCU is known for their great customer service and personal touch and he is excited to get to work helping the members.

Outside of work Reese enjoys golf, reading philosophy and watching the LA Lakers. He also enjoys art and received a scholarship for Studio Arts at Loyola Marymount University. He loves vacationing in the Caribbean and spending time with his family.

## ABOUT CLARK COUNTY CREDIT UNION

Founded in 1951, CCCU is a not-for- profit financial institution serving over 44,000 members who are municipal employees (Clark County, City of Henderson, City of Las Vegas and City of North Las Vegas), medical professionals, members of Nevada Public Radio (KNPR) and numerous select employer groups. CCCU has assets of \$700 million and six branches throughout the Las Vegas valley. More information about CCCU can be found online at <u>www.ccculv.org</u>.

-END-